

Control Number: 46300



Item Number: 22

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 46300

RECEIVED

APPLICATION OF DAL-HIGH	§	2017 JAN 19 Du .
WATER SUPPLY AND L&T WATER	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 4: 09 PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FILING CLERK
. WORKS FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR	§	EN 1997 GOWARSTON
MERGER OF FACILITIES AND	§	TILING CLERK NOOLOG
CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN	§	OF TEXAS
HENDERSON COUNTY	§	
	8	/

COMMISSION STAFF'S REQUEST FOR EXTENSION

COMES NOW the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Staff), representing the public interest, and files this Request for Extension, and would show the following:

I. BACKGROUND

On August 22, 2016, Dal-High Water Supply (Dal-High) and L&T Water Works (L&T) filed an application for sale, transfer, or merger of facilities and certificate of convenience and necessity rights in Henderson County. Specifically, L&T seeks approval to acquire all of the water system assets of Dal-High held under water Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 12830. On January 6, 2017, Order No. 7 was issued, granting Staff's request for an extension and setting January 20, 2017 as the deadline for Staff to request a hearing or file a recommendation on the approval for the sale and CCN amendment.

II. REQUEST FOR EXTENSION

Staff has requested supplemental financial information from L&T that is needed to fully evaluate the application. Staff is continuing to work with L&T to obtain the information and requests additional time for the supplemental information to be submitted and reviewed. Therefore, Staff recommends the following amended procedural schedule:

Event	Date
Deadline for Staff to request a hearing or file a recommendation on the approval for the sale and CCN amendment	January 24, 2017
Deadline for parties to file a response to Staff's recommendation	January 27, 2017

 γ^{γ} .

120 day deadline for the Commission to approve the sale or require a hearing

February 1, 2017¹

Dated: January 19, 2017

Respectfully Submitted,

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton Division Director

Karen S. Hubbard Managing Attorney

Jason Haas

State Bar No. 24032386 1701 N. Congress Avenue

P.O. Box 13326

Austiń, Texas 78711-3326

(512) 936-7255

(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)

Jason.Haas@puc.texas.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on January 19, 2017 in accordance with 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 22.74.

Jason Haas

¹ Pursuant to 16 TAC § 24.109, the deadline for the Commission action is 120 days after the later of either the date the application is filed, when notice was mailed, or when notice is published. 120 days after October 4, 2016 is February 1, 2017.